
10/29/2019 techCONNECT Content

https://dealerconnect.chrysler.com/portal/Controller/Portal 1/4

19

18

17

16

15

14

13 12 11 10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

24

2

23

22

121

20

Item Description Part
Number

Qty Supersedence Tech
Tip

Engine Trans Line Body

1 BUMPER,Jounce 52089347AA 2 No J U 74

2
BOLT,Hex Flange
Head,M12x1.75X85.00Mounting,UCA
to Body

06507770AA 4 Yes J U 74

2
BOLT,Hex Flange
Head,M12x1.75X85.00Mounting,UCA
to Body

06502725 4 Yes J U 74



10/29/2019 techCONNECT Content

https://dealerconnect.chrysler.com/portal/Controller/Portal 2/4

Item Description Part
Number

Qty Supersedence Tech
Tip

Engine Trans Line Body

3 NUT,Hex Flange Lock,M12x1.75

Mounting,UCA to Body 06502835 4 No J U 74

06502835 4 No J U 74

4 ARM,Upper Control,Front,With
Bushings and Item 6 52090206AH 2 Yes J U 74

4 ARM,Upper Control,Front,With
Bushings and Item 6 52090206AI 2 Yes J U 74

5
BOLT AND WASHER,Hex
Head,M12X1.75X70.00Mounting,LCA
to Cradle Rear

06101984 4 No J U 74

6 NUT,Hex Flange Lock,M12X1.50

Mounting,UCA to Knuckle 06507676AA 2 No J U 74

06104718AA 3 No J U 74

7 KNUCKLE,Front

Right,[EK0,EV0,EX0,EZ0] 52090180AC 1 Yes
EK0
EV0
EX0
EZ0

J U 74

Right,[EK0,EV0,EX0,EZ0] 52090180AD 1 Yes
EK0
EV0
EX0
EZ0

J U 74

Left,[EK0,EV0,EX0,EZ0] 52090179AC 1 Yes
EK0
EV0
EX0
EZ0

J U 74

Left,[EK0,EV0,EX0,EZ0] 52090179AD 1 Yes
EK0
EV0
EX0
EZ0

J U 74

Right,[ES0] 05290648AA 1 Yes ES0 J U 74

Right,[ES0] 05290648AB 1 Yes ES0 J U 74

Left,[ES0] 05290649AA 1 Yes ES0 J U 74

Left,[ES0] 05290649AB 1 Yes ES0 J U 74

8
NUT AND RETAINER,Hex Flange
Locking,M12x1.75Mounting,LCA to
Cradle Rear

06508257AA 4 No J U 74

9 BOLT,Hex Flange
Head,M16x2.00x135.00Mounting,Clevis 06503047 2 No J U 74

10 NUT,Hex Lock,M14x1.50Mounting,LCA
to Knuckle 06505623AA 2 No J U 74

11 BALL JOINT PACKAGE,Lower Control
ArmRight or Left 05135651AD 1 Yes J U 74

11 BALL JOINT PACKAGE,Lower Control
ArmRight or Left 05135651AE 1 Yes J U 74



10/29/2019 techCONNECT Content

https://dealerconnect.chrysler.com/portal/Controller/Portal 3/4

Item Description Part
Number

Qty Supersedence Tech
Tip

Engine Trans Line Body

12 NUT,Hex Flange
Lock,M16x2.00Mounting,Clevis 06102252AA 2 No J U 74

13 ARM,Lower Control,Front

Right,[SDA] With 3 Bushings,Ball Joint
and Item 10 52089980AG 1 Yes J U 74

Right,[SDA] With 3 Bushings,Ball Joint
and Item 10 52089980AI 1 Yes J U 74

Left,[SDA] With 3 Bushings,Ball Joint
and Item 10 52089981AG 1 Yes J U 74

Left,[SDA] With 3 Bushings,Ball Joint
and Item 10 52089981AI 1 Yes J U 74

Right,[SDX] With 3 Bushings,Ball Joint
and Item 10 05290634AA 1 No J U 74

Left,[SDX] With 3 Bushings,Ball Joint
and Item 10 05290635AA 1 No J U 74

14
BOLT,Hex Flange
Head,M16x2.00x135.00Mounting,LCA
to Cradle Front

06503047 2 No J U 74

15
NUT AND RETAINER,Hex Flange
Locking,M16x2.00x70.00Mounting,LCA
to Cradle Front

06507869AA 2 No J U 74

16 CLEVIS,Front

Right 52090476AA 1 Yes J U 74

Right 52090476AB 1 Yes J U 74

Left 52090477AA 1 Yes J U 74

Left 52090477AB 1 Yes J U 74

17
BOLT,Hex Flange
Head,M14x2.00x80.00Mounting,Clevis
Pinch

06502818 2 No J U 74

18 ISOLATOR,Spring,LowerLower 52089330AB 2 No J U 74

19 SPRING,Front Coil

[ZHA,ZWA] 52089761AE 1 No J U 74

[ZHB,ZWB] 52089762AE 1 No J U 74

[ZHC,ZWC] 52089763AE 1 No J U 74

[ZHD,ZWD] 52089764AE 1 No J U 74

[ZHE,ZWE] 52089765AE 1 No J U 74

[ZHF,ZWF] 52089766AE 1 No J U 74

[ZHG,ZWG] 52089767AE 1 No J U 74

[ZJB,ZXB] 52124011AE 1 No J U 74

[ZJC,ZXC] 52124012AD 1 No J U 74



10/29/2019 techCONNECT Content

https://dealerconnect.chrysler.com/portal/Controller/Portal 4/4

Item Description Part
Number

Qty Supersedence Tech
Tip

Engine Trans Line Body

[ZJG,ZXG] 52124089AE 1 No J U 74

[ZJD] 05290629AB 1 No J U 74

[ZJJ,ZXJ] 52124092AE 1 No J U 74

[ZLH,ZZH] 52124263AA 1 No J U 74

[ZXD] 05290771AB 1 No J U 74

20 SHOCK ABSORBER
PACKAGE,Suspension,Front

[SDA] 05135578AI 2 No J U 74

[SDX] 68001636AB 2 No J U 74

21 ISOLATOR,Spring,UpperUpper 52089328AC 2 No J U 74

22 MOUNT,Shock Upper 52089331AC 2 No J U 74

23
NUT,Hex Flange
Lock,M12x1.75Mounting,Shock Upper
Mount

06502835 8 No J U 74

24 NUT,Hex Flange
Lock,M12x1.75Mounting,Shock Upper 06507207AA 2 Yes J U 74

24 NUT,Hex Flange
Lock,M12x1.75Mounting,Shock Upper 06512603AA 2 Yes J U 74

24 NUT,Hex Flange
Lock,M12x1.75Mounting,Shock Upper 68374016AA 2 Yes J U 74

Note: Negative (-) item numbers indicate no illustration available.


